February 2, 2023
David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.08G Corrective Action
Documents
04530721
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
IR 4530982
Procedures  SO32.7.A-2 Placing Unit 2 HPSW Loops In-Service Using Unit 3 HPSW
Pumps
Revision 16
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
4530585
4531583
IR 04537592
Procedures  ST-O-014-301-2 Core Spray Loop 'A' Pump, Valve, Flow and Cooler
Functional and Inservice Test
Revision 45
ST-O-054-751-2 E-12 4kV Undervoltage Relays and LOCA Loop Functional
Test
Revision 27
Work Orders  WO 05084304
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
CRs
IR 04531434
Miscellaneous   EC637808  AO-2-01A-086C Bonnet Stud Hole Threads Damaged Revision 0
ASME B1.1-2003 Unified Inch Screw Threads Reaffirmed
2008
EC 627497,
EC 627499
EPRI TR-
104213s
Bolted Joint Maintenance & Applications Guide December
1995
NMP Design
report certification
NCR LIM MSIV BOLTHOLE AS-IS, ‘The Final NCR
Disposition is Use-As-Is’ MSIV Drawing
SR 534 Technical Justification for the Acceptance of the Damaged
Bonnet Studs of 2MSS*AOV6A, 6B, 6C, 6D, 7A, 7B, 7C, &
7D
Revision 1
Work Orders  04269685
04892413
04892415
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
IR 04532568,
IR 04532960
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Miscellaneous  EC 627497
Procedures  GP-11.E RPS SCRAM and ARI Reset Revision 26
GP-8.C Groups I, II, and II Inboard Half Isolation Revision 22
SO60F.6.A-2 Transferring Reactor Protection System Power Supplies Revision 19
ST-O-003-561-2  Control Rod Exercise – All Rod Revision 20
ST-O-010-306-2 B RHR Loop Pump, Valve, Flow and Unit Cooler Functional
and Inservice Test
Revision 57
ST-O-013-210-2 RCIC Low Steam Pressure Flow Rate Test Using Auxiliary
Steam
Revision 5
Work Orders  04892413
04892415
05285285
05312953
71111.20 Operability
Evaluations
M-004-400
Revision 51
Procedures  GP-2-2 Normal Plant Start-Up Revision 27
GP-3-2 Normal Plant Shutdown Revision 27
GP-6 Refueling Operation Revision 41
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
IR 4532631
Miscellaneous  TCC 22-0034 ST-I-03B-105-2 Revision 16A
Procedures  ST-I-03B-105-2 ARI/RPT Logic System Functional Test with Scram Air
Header Venting and Recirc Breaker Trips
Revision 16
ST-O-052-413-2 E-3 Diesel Generator Fast Start and Full Load Test Revision 26
ST-O-054-751-2 'E-12' 4kV Bus Undervoltage Relays and LOCA Loop
Functional Test
Revision 27
ST/LLRT
20.01A.02
MSIV LLRT Test Revision 20
Work Orders  5106406
WO 05106306
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
04424884
4059704  MO-2-10-16A Not Opening on RHR Pump Start 10/05/2017
4219191 E434 LC Failed to Energize During a 4kV Bus Fast Transfer  02/11/2019
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4301690 Relay PCM Template Change  12/05/2019
4393997 Found Relay 3-10A-K70A out of tolerance high   01/05/2021
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4531974 NRC ID: Component Classification IAW ER-AA-200-1001 10/25/2022
4536189 Agastat Relay PM Strategy Challenged 11/10/2022
Miscellaneous  Catalog 5-
1773450-5
TE Connectivity, "Agastat E7000 Series, Nuclear Qualified
Time Delay Relays"
Revised 3-13